502498473 09/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gert DROESBEKE	09/11/2013
Sivakumar PAULPANDIAN	09/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCI Asia Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	159 Kampong Ampat, #04-01/04 KA Place
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	368328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14004923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Aokrentowich@HSpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Harrington & Smith Attorneys at Law, LLC

Address Line 1: 4 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003D.0259.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Mauri
Signature:	/Robert J. Mauri/
Date:	09/17/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0142

CH \$40,00 1400

Docket No.: 003D,02 FCI No.: C4633 US	59.U1(US)				
Per No.: C4000 Ob		For ⊠ U.S For ⊠ U.S	. and/or ⊠ Fore . Application or	ign Rights U.S. Patent	
,	ASSIGNME	NT OF INVE	NTION		
	n agreement between RS, if more than one				
(1) ASSIGNOR (inv	entor):				
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME DROESBEKE	FIRST NAME Gert	E MIDD	LE NAME	
(2) ASSIGNOR (inv	entor):				
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME PAULPANDIAN	FIRST NAMI Sivakumar	E MIDD	LE NAME	
hereby sell(s), assign((s) and transfer(s) to				
ASSIGNEE:					
FCI Asia Ptc. Ltd 159 Kampong Ampat #04-01/04 KA Place Singapore 368328					
interest for the United	ssigns and legal repres I States and its territor ority, to any subject m	ial possessions,	and in all fore	ign countries,	including
Cable Guide Boot Assembly					
which is found in:					
the patent	application executed o	n the same date	e herewith,		
U.S. paten	t application number _	filed			
	scribed and claims 056158 filed on <u>April</u>		International	Application	Number
M and any le	gal equivalent thereof	in a foreign co	untry.		

PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0143

including the right to claim priority

Application No.: _____

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof:

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following: Filing Date: _____.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Gert DROESBEKE	
By: Signature	10/03/13 Date
Witnessed:	. / 1.0
(1)	11/09/13
Witness Name: JOI CONVIDENCY	Date

(2) Assignor Name: Sivakumar PAULPANDIAN		•
By: Elizaleo	11- Sep 2013	
Signature	Date	
Witnessed:		
(2)	11-5ep-2013	-
Witness Name: Log GNAT LIAN	Date	